			· ———· — ———
Sínt Ev: JULPHAR Pharma Inc; n-07 ∰ 2 13:11	261 842 430 A	ct-8-02 9:04AM;	Page 2 P02/03
deed in trust - warranty	Doc#: 0617842092 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore Cook County Recorder of Deeds		
THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, THAT THE GRANTOR, SARFARAZ NIAZI	Date: 06/27/2006 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 4	0021316951 9636/8008 87 806 Page 1 o	f 4
of the County of COOK and State of Illinois for a	1	2002-11-29 11 Cook County Recorder	
n consideration of the sum of the Dolla S (O. CO) in hand paid, and of oth good and valuable considerations, receipt	ers Her		
which is hereby duly acknowledged, convey a WARRANT unto LASALLE BAN NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a Nation	nd IK		
Banking Association who a dress is 135 LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 67003, as Trust under the provisions of a create Trust	tee (10.351ACG 10	r Recorders Use Only) 2 Number 123006.	
Agreement dated 10th day of F Chy The following described real estate situated in	County, Illinois FATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	, to wit	·*
Commonly Known As 900 NOC	wheake Shore Dr	ive-Unit 509, ch	11.6061 I.60611
3	3-25-013-1040		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the sa	id real estate with of eppuriculances, upon S APPEARING ON P. GE 2 OF THI		
HEREOF. And the said grantor hereby express	ly waives and releases any and all right o	or benefit under and by virtue of any	and all
3 Saifung p	Seal Auf	Duip V	
Seal Seal	Seal	77	
(STIATE OF Jake) L.) said Con	anty, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certif		
personally known to me to be the same person person and acknowledged that and purposes therein set forth, including there			is day in the uses
GIVEN under my hand and seal this	payor October, 200.	and the second winds the	
NOTARY PUBLIC	S. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	STANDARD STANDARDS S	
Prepared By: SHEFARAZ WIRI Do Riverside DR	SSY CON	CON 18860 EARS 10 (1/24, 24)	ar ded
MAIL TO: LASALLE BANK NATH	DNAL ASSOCIATION *	MIS deed is being	revelopment 1 ⁶⁶
135 S. LASALLE ST. SUI CHICAGO, IL 60603 COOK COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE:	or BOX 350	this deed is being solely for the purpo convecting the do	ct of 3
COOK CODALL RECORDER 9 21.125.		The mor.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
* **	·		D/

0617842092D Page: 2 of 4 0ct-8-02 9:04AM;

Page 3/5

10-07-32 13:12

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any trims, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future remails, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to vio real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with add real estates and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other consideration as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with and Trustee, or any successor in trust in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be convoyed, converted to be sold, leased or mongaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase meany rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into one of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mongage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Registrar Titles of said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument. (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the flust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in must, was duly a shocked and ampowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that ne ther provide Bank National Association, individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in it about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or program happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their amorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoe at with respect to any such contract, obligation, or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual powers for of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof.) All persons and comporations whomsoever and vant soever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said LaSalle Bank National Association the entire legal and equitable ritle in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

0617842092D Page: 3 of 4

The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

UNIT NUMBER 509 IN 900-9 THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 AND LOTS 46 AND 47, IN ALLEMDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 900-910 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 12, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 46033 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25134005; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45

Sian.

Zand Cook County Ord. 93-0-27 par.

OFFICE

Issued by:

PNTN Three First National Plaza Suite #1600 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Authorized Signatory

0617842092D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY16951, Page 4 of 4

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1/29	.2001
00	Signature: affung b
Subscribed and sworn to refore me by the gaid this day of NOVEMPER, 2002. Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARTHA LEMA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 11/06/2004
The Country of the Co	CALCAL CRACKED AND ARRANGE

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1/29, 2002
Signature:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said this A day of NOVEMBER, 2002
Notary Public Landau Loma

MARTHA LEMA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 11/06/2004

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE